MIENISTRY OF WATER AN ’é%
ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

213 -3 13

* PRIVATE BAG X313
water affairs PRETORIA 0001

Department;
Water Affairs
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Enguiries; A Masefield
Telephone: 031 336 2763
Reference:  6/2/2/6

MINISTER OF WATER AND ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 2087 FOR WRITTEN REPLY

A draft reply to the above-mentioned question asked by Mr G R Morgan {DA), is attached for your consideration.

,
Y A4
IRECTOR-GEMERAL (Acting)

DATE: o eys

o

o
DRAFT. REPLY APPROVED/AMENBED™ ™

P

MS¥E P SONJICA, MP
MINISTER OF WATER AND ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

DATE%/C}/@ / v z({/ 7 %

E


NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FORWRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 2087

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 06 AUGUST 2010

{INTERMNAL QUESTION PAPER NQ. 19}

2087. Mr G R Morgan (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

(1)

(2)

REPLY:

(1)(a)

(1)(b)

(1Xc)

(1)(d)

(2)

{a) Which municipalities in KwaZulu-Natal currently have notices or directives in terms of section 19(3) of the National Water Act, Act 36 of 1998, issued against them, (b) when was the notice or directive issued, (¢} why was the notice or directive issued and
{(d) what was the response from the municipality as at the latest specified date for which information is available;

whether any of these municipalities have had criminal charges brought against them for transgressions in terms of the National Water Act, Act 36 of 1998, if not, why not; if s0, what are the relevant details? NW2488E

~--00000---

Seven (7) notices and directives have been issued fo four (4) municipalities as reflacted in Annexure A attached.

The notices and directives were issued between April and July 2010. Refer to Annexure A attached hereto for the details.

Refer to Annexure A aftached hereto for the reasons for issuing the notices or directives.

Refer Annexure A attached hereto for the details of the responses from the affected municipalities.

No, none of the municipalities have had criminal charges brought against them for transgressions in terms of the National Water Act, 1998 (Act No 36 of 1998). As part of Compliance Enforcement Protocol, public institutions are notified of their non compliance and supported to improve processes to achieve compliance. The KwaZulu-Natal provincial Department of Cooperative Governance and Traditional Affairs is closely involved in implementing turn around strategies at municipalities to address institutional shortcomings.
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